
Florida Cleft Teams 

Gainesville 
University of Florida: Craniofacial Center 
Medical Director: Luis Seguias, MD, FAAP 
Surgical Director: Jessica Ching, MD FAAP 
Clinic Coordinator: Holly Shenk, RN, CPBN, CLC 
Phone: 352-627-9326 
Toll-Free: 800-726-2029 
Fax: 352-627-4564 
shenkh@ufl.edu 

Jacksonville 
Snyder Cleft & Craniofacial Center at Wolfson 
Children’s Hospital 
Medical Director: Sarah Fernandez, MD 
Administrative Director: Jeffrey Goldhagen, MD 
Contact: Lida Sarnecky, Program Nurse Manager 
836 Prudential Drive Suite 807 
Jacksonville, FL  32207 
Office 904-202-4081    Fax: 904-202-3369 
lida.sarnecky@bmcjax.com 

Miami 
The Craniofacial Center at  
Miami Children’s Hospital 
Director: Mislen S. Bauer, MD 
Contact: Katherine Schain, MS, CGC 
Clinic Coordinator: Leyna Orta 
Phone: 305-662-8237 
Toll-Free: 1-800-662-8502 
Katherine.Schain@Nicklaushealth.org 

Orlando 
AdventHealth for Children  
Cleft & Craniofacial Center 
615 E Princeton Street, Suite 104 
Orlando, FL 32803 
Medical Director: Rajendra Sawh-Martinez, MD, 
MHS, FACS 
Care Coordinator: Tiffani Smith 
Phone: 407-821-3655 
Tiffani.Smith@AdventHealth.com 
AdventHealthforChildren.com/Craniofacial 

Arnold Palmer Medical Center Craniofacial 
Disorders Program 
207 W. Gore Street, Suite 302  
Orlando, FL 32806 
Cleft Team Medical Director: Ramon L. Ruiz, DMD, 
MD 
Contact: Suzi Martin, MSN, ARNP, NP-C, CNOR 
Phone: 407-839-8407 
Fax: 407-839-8446 
Suzanne.martin@orlandohealth.com 

Nemours Children’s Hospital 
13535 Nemours Parkway 
Orlando, FL 32827 
Director: Brian Kellogg, MD 
Care Coordinator: Brittany Johnson 
Phone: 407-567-3279 
Fax: 407-567-5916 
Brittany.Johnson@nemours.org 

West Florida: Pensacola 
Gulf Coast Cleft and Craniofacial Team 
Directors: Aaron Wallender, MD, DDS 
Contact: Ashley Miller 
Phone: 850-416-4139 
Fax: 850-416-7534 
Pensacolacraniofacial@outlook.com 

South Florida: Ft. Lauderdale / Hollywood 
Cleft & Craniofacial Clinic at Joe DiMaggio 
Children’s Hospital 
Director: Roman Yusupov, MD 
Contact: Johnice Hargadon, RN/MSN 
Phone: 954-276-1551 
jhargadon@mhs.net 

Tampa/St. Petersburg 
Johns Hopkins All Children’s Hospital Cleft and 
Craniofacial Center 
Director: Luis A. Montes, MD 
Program Coordinator: Taryl Crisp, RN 
Phone: 727-767-2930 
ccrisp@tampabay.rr.com 

http://www.adventhealthforchildren.com/craniofacial

